

HIGHLAND PK CITY CLERK MAR 10 '25 PM2:41

CITY OF HIGHLAND PARK

City Council

Special Meeting Notice

Highland Park City Council

Thursday, March 13, 2025 5:00 p.m.

Highland Park City Hall 12050 Woodward Avenue Highland Park, MI 48203

Purpose of the Special Meeting

Mayor Glenda McDonald hereby requests a Special Meeting of the Highland Park City Council to approve the request for a grant application submittal. The funds will assist in building the Highland Park Justice Center located at 13233 Hamilton Avenue, Highland Park, Michigan. A quorum of the City Council will be present to conduct a deliberation and decision.

Office of the Mayor: Glenda McDonald

Date: 03/10/2025